1
Application Note:
Scintillator Selection
Table of Contents
                   Page
Introduction………………………………………………………… 1,2
           Available Scintillators………………………………………………...2
Basic Guide for Scintillator Selection………………………………..3

Available Scintillators
Table 1. Available scintillators provided at X-Scan Imaging and their thicknesses
Type Code Thickness
GOS
G1 GOS:Tb, 145mg/cm2, DRZ-HI
G6 GOS:Tb, 68mg/cm2, DRZ-STD
G7 GOS:Tb, 100mg/cm2, DRZ-PLUS
G5 GOS:Tb, 200mg/cm2, PI-200
GS60 60mg/cm2
CsI
C0400 CsI:Tl, 400µm
C0600 CsI:Tl, 600µm
C3 CsI:Tl, 3mm thickness
C4 CsI:Tl, 4mm thickness
CdWO4
W3500 CWO, 3.5mm thickness
W5 CWO, 5mm thickness
W10 CWO, 10mm thickness
W15 CWO, 15mm thickness
W20 CWO, 20mm thickness
3
Basic Guide for Scintillator Selection
The rule of thumb for choosing a proper scintillator specific to an application is
thicker scintillators yield more light output, while thinner scintillators have better
MTF performance. Other scintillator material characteristics that need to be taken
into considerations are physical structure and decay time. GOS has powder like
structure, it could be coupled with sensors of any pixel size. CsI has needle or
crystal-like structure that sometimes can only be coupled with sensors of the same
or similar pixel sizes. CdWO4(CWO) has a crystal-like structure that is specific to
just one pixel size. Decay time of a scintillator determines how fast the imaging
process can go without compromising image quality.
Figure 1. Relationship between scintillator thickness, light output and MTF. The arrow
indicates increase in value.
The sensor’s light output and MTF performance are points of trade off depending
on the scintillator thickness that’s coupled with the sensor. Usually, GOS
scintillators thicknesses are under 1mm. CsI scintillator can have thickness ranging
from under 1mm to 10mm. Therefore, CsI is used for applications where relatively
higher KeV and higher light output are needed. CWO has even better light output
comparing to CsI at the same thickness, additionally, CWO has more thickness
options depending on the x-ray energy level.
L
ig
h
t O
u
tp
u
t
M
T
F
 S
ci
nt
ill
at
or
 T
hi
ck
ne
ss
4
Figure 3. CWO absorption efficiency graph with thicknesses on the right y-asix
Figure 3 shows that in the MeV and above region of the energy spectrum, CWO
has better absorption efficiency when the thickness increases. As a result, we
always suggest customers to use CWO with our sensors for MeV applications.
One might also conclude from figure 3 that under 2mm thick CWO seem to have
great absorption efficiency for x-ray energy of 100-200KeV. Why don’t we use CWO
for those lower KeV applications? CWO is much more expensive than GOS, also
thinner scintillator like GOS yields better MTF performance.
Scintillator Cost X-ray Energy Decay Time Light Output
GOS Low Lower KeV Long Low